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GOBO COUNT

Rosco

R78418
16 for ETC Source4 26deg 750W

16 Total

R78023
16 for ETC Source4 26deg 750W

16 Total

R78129
5 for ETC Source4 19deg 750W

5 Total

R_C2-1005
2 for ETC Source4 36deg 750W

2 Total

R77529
2 for ETC Source4 19deg 750W

2 Total

Rosco Total: 41

GAM
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G726
12 for ETC Source4 26deg 750W

12 Total

GAM Total: 12
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COLOR COUNT
Color Cuts

R119

ETC Source4 26deg 750W 7 cuts
ETC Source4 36deg 750W 3 cuts
ETC Source4 19deg 750W 9 cuts
ETC Source4 LED 19deg 3 cuts
ETC Source4 LED 26deg 15 cuts
ETC Source4 LED 36deg 6 cuts

Total: 43 cuts

R3203

Altman PAR 64 NSP 24 cuts

Total: 24 cuts

R3204

ETC Source4 26deg 750W 6 cuts
ETC Source4 36deg 750W 6 cuts
ETC Source4 10deg 750W 5 cuts
ETC Source4 PAR MFL 30 cuts

Total: 47 cuts

R3202

ETC Source4 26deg 750W 12 cuts
Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit 6 cuts

Total: 18 cuts

R70

ETC Source4 26deg 750W 16 cuts

Total: 16 cuts

R09

ETC Source4 26deg 750W 16 cuts
Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit 6 cuts

Total: 22 cuts
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R3315

ETC Source4 26deg 750W 8 cuts
ETC Source4 19deg 750W 2 cuts

Total: 10 cuts

R132

ETC Source4 26deg 750W 5 cuts
ETC Source4 10deg 750W 5 cuts
ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° 15 cuts
ETC Source4 19deg 750W 6 cuts

Total: 31 cuts

R3206

ETC Source4 26deg 750W 8 cuts
ETC Source4 36deg 750W 3 cuts
ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° 15 cuts

Total: 26 cuts

R3208

ETC Source4 19deg 750W 6 cuts

Total: 6 cuts

R361

ETC Source4 19deg 750W 5 cuts

Total: 5 cuts

R60

ETC Source4 19deg 750W 2 cuts

Total: 2 cuts

R362

ETC Source4 19deg 750W 4 cuts

Total: 4 cuts

R3304

Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit 6 cuts
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R3304 (continued)
Total: 6 cuts

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6



Color Count Page 4 of 4

12/17/22 10:03 PMThe Kennedy Plays.lw6

COLOR FRAMES

Instrument Type Frame Label Size Per Ckt Per Sheet

ETC Source4 1
ETC Source4 26deg 750W 1
ETC Source4 36deg 750W 1
ETC Source4 10deg 750W 1
ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° 1
ETC Source4 19deg 750W 1
ETC Lustr 1
ETC Source4 LED 19deg 1
ETC Source4 LED 26deg 1
ETC Source4 LED 36deg 1
Altman PAR 64 NSP 1
ECT PAR 1
ETC Source4 PAR MFL 1
Altman 1
Altman Q Lite 1
Altman Zip Strip 2 Circuit 1
Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit 1
Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg 750W 1
Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg 750W6C 1
Moving Lights 1
Martin MAC TW1 1
High End Systems SolaTheater 1
Practicals 1
PRACTICAL 1
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INSTRUMENT TYPE COUNT

Qty Instrument Type Load

ETC Source4
5 ETC Source4 10deg 750W 750w 5 Total

19 ETC Source4 19deg 750W 750w 19 Total

66 ETC Source4 26deg 750W 750w 66 Total

11 ETC Source4 36deg 750W 750w 11 Total

15 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° 750w 15 Total

ETC Source4 Total: 116

ETC Lustr
3 ETC Source4 LED 19deg 140w 3 Total

15 ETC Source4 LED 26deg 140w 15 Total

6 ETC Source4 LED 36deg 140w 6 Total

ETC Lustr Total: 24

ECT PAR
30 ETC Source4 PAR MFL 575w 30 Total

ECT PAR Total: 30

Altman
7 Altman Q Lite 1kW 7 Total

Altman Total: 13

24 Altman PAR 64 NSP 1kW 24 Total

6 Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit 3w 6 Total

12 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg 750W 750w 12 Total

Moving Lights
6 Martin MAC TW1 1,233w 6 Total

5 High End Systems SolaTheater 500w 5 Total

Moving Lights Total: 11

Practicals
8 PRACTICAL 8 Total
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(continued)
TOTAL LIGHTS: 238

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6



Channel Hookup Page 1 of 12

12/18/22 10:40 AMThe Kennedy Plays.lw6

Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(1) 1/327 21 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(2) 1/337 17 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(3) 1/329 13 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(4) 1/333 9 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(5) 1/342 6 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(6) 1/156 6 GRID PIPE AB ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(7) 1/153 5 GRID PIPE AB ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(8) 1/147 3 GRID PIPE AB ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(9) 1/148 2 GRID PIPE AB ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(10) 1/145 1 GRID PIPE AB ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(11) 1/155 8 GRID PIPE B ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(12) 1/123 6 GRID PIPE B ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(13) 1/154 4 GRID PIPE B ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(14) 1/150 3 GRID PIPE B ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(15) 1/146 1 GRID PIPE B ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(16) 1/127 5 GRID PIPE CC ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(17) 1/125 4 GRID PIPE CC ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(18) 1/119 3 GRID PIPE CC ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(19) 1/122 2 GRID PIPE CC ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(20) 1/118 1 GRID PIPE CC ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° FRONT LIGHT R3206 + R132

(21) 1/421 26 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(22) 1/424 23 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204
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Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(23) 1/418 17 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(24) 1/268 11 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(25) 1/402 7 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(26) 1/405 4 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(27) 1/386 27 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(28) 1/388 23 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(29) 1/374 19 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(30) 1/376 16 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(31) 1/366 9 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(32) 1/370 4 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(33) 1/364 14 2ND ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(34) 1/353 12 2ND ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(35) 1/356 9 2ND ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(36) 1/348 5 2ND ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(37) 1/350 3 2ND ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(38) 1/352 1 2ND ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(39) 1/326 22 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(40) 1/336 18 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(41) 1/339 15 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(42) 1/331 11 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(43) 1/334 8 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(44) 1/343 5 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204
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Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(45) 1/195 18 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(46) 1/198 15 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(47) 1/194 12 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(48) 1/183 10 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(49) 1/179 7 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(50) 1/171 4 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 PAR MFL TOP LIGHT R3204

(51) 1/425 12 5TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(52) 1/427 10 5TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(53) 1/429 8 5TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(54) 1/433 4 5TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(55) 1/435 2 5TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(56) 1/436 1 5TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(57) 1/422 25 4TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(58) 1/413 22 4TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(59) 1/417 18 4TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(60) 1/408 14 4TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(61) 1/401 8 4TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(62) 1/404 5 4TH ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(63) 1/387 26 3RD ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(64) 1/371 22 3RD ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(65) 1/375 17 3RD ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(66) 1/378 15 3RD ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203
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Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(67) 1/365 10 3RD ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(68) 1/369 5 3RD ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(69) 1/363 13 2ND ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(70) 1/354 11 2ND ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(71) 1/357 8 2ND ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(72) 1/347 6 2ND ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(73) 1/349 4 2ND ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(74) 1/351 2 2ND ELECTRIC Altman PAR 64 NSP BX LIGHT R3203

(81) 1/428 9 5TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(82) 1/430 7 5TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(83) 1/432 5 5TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(84) 1/434 3 5TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(85) 1/414 21 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(86) 1/407 16 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(87) 1/267 13 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(88) 1/412 9 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(89) 1/372 21 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(90) 1/377 18 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(91) 1/380 13 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(92) 1/382 11 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W BX. TEXT COOL R3202 G726

(101) 7/183 2 S R BOX BOOM ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE BOOM R119

(102) 7/174 2 S L BOX BOOM ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE BOOM R119
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Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(103) 9/28 1 S R BOOM 1 ETC Source4 LED 36deg LED SIDE BOOM R119

(104) 9/1 1 S L BOOM 1 ETC Source4 LED 36deg LED SIDE BOOM R119

(105) 9/37 1 S R BOOM 2 ETC Source4 LED 36deg LED SIDE BOOM R119

(106) 9/10 1 S L BOOM 2 ETC Source4 LED 36deg LED SIDE BOOM R119

(107) 9/46 2 S R BOOM 3 ETC Source4 LED 36deg LED SIDE BOOM R119

(108) 9/19 2 S L BOOM 3 ETC Source4 LED 36deg LED SIDE BOOM R119

(109) 7/192 3 S R BOX BOOM ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE LADDERS R119

(110) 7/165 1 S L BOX BOOM ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE LADDERS R119

(111) 8/28 3 S R LADDER 1 ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE LADDERS R119

(112) 8/1 1 S L LADDER 1 ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE LADDERS R119

(113) 8/37 1 S R LADDER 2 ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE LADDERS R119

(114) 8/10 1 S L LADDER 2 ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE LADDERS R119

(115) 8/46 2 S R LADDER 4 ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE LADDERS R119

(116) 8/19 1 S L LADDER 4 ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE LADDERS R119

(117) 7/109 20 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 LED 19deg LED SIDE PIPES R119

(118) 7/100 1 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 LED 19deg LED SIDE PIPES R119

(119) 6/19 26 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE PIPES R119

(120) 6/10 1 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE PIPES R119

(121) 6/37 30 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE PIPES R119

(122) 6/28 1 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE PIPES R119

(123) 6/1 29 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 LED 19deg LED SIDE PIPES R119

(124) 6/46 1 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 LED 26deg LED SIDE PIPES R119
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Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(131) 1/203 19 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(132) 1/196 17 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(133) 1/197 16 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(134) 1/193 13 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(135) 1/324 24 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(136) 1/325 23 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(137) 1/335 19 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(138) 1/338 16 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(139) 1/383 29 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(140) 1/385 28 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(141) 1/384 24 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(142) 1/373 20 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(143) 1/419 28 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(144) 1/420 27 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(145) 1/423 24 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(146) 1/416 19 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SR TEXT. WARM R09 R78418

(151) 1/184 9 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(152) 1/181 6 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(153) 1/173 3 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(154) 1/174 2 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(155) 1/332 10 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(156) 1/341 7 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023
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Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(157) 1/344 4 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(158) 1/346 2 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(159) 1/381 12 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(160) 1/367 8 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(161) 1/394 3 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(162) 1/393 2 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(163) 1/411 10 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(164) 1/403 6 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(165) 1/406 3 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(166) 1/395 2 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W SL TEXT. COOL R70 R78023

(171) 1/308 2 S R LADDER 1 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C

(172) 1/271 3 S L LADDER 1 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C

(173) 1/311 2 S R LADDER 3 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C

(174) 1/280 1 S L LADDER 3 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C

(175) 1/315 3 S R LADDER 4 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C

(176) 1/278 2 S L LADDER 4 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C

(177) 1/307 1 S R LADDER 1 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C

(178) 1/272 2 S L LADDER 1 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C

(179) 1/312 1 S R LADDER 3 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C

(180) 1/279 2 S L LADDER 3 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C
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Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(181) 1/314 1 S R LADDER 4 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C

(182) 2/30 3 S L LADDER 4 Seachanger ETC Source4 36deg
750W

SIDE SEACHANGER N/C

(191) 1/482 3 S R BOOM 1 ETC Source4 36deg 750W BOOM MIDS R3204

(192) 1/481 3 S L BOOM 1 ETC Source4 36deg 750W BOOM MIDS R3204

(193) 1/484 3 S R BOOM 2 ETC Source4 36deg 750W BOOM MIDS R3204

(194) 1/479 3 S L BOOM 2 ETC Source4 36deg 750W BOOM MIDS R3204

(195) 1/487 1 S R BOOM 3 ETC Source4 36deg 750W BOOM MIDS R3204

(196) 1/477 1 S L BOOM 3 ETC Source4 36deg 750W BOOM MIDS R3204

(197) 1/483 2 S R BOOM 1 ETC Source4 26deg 750W BOOM HEADS R3204

(198) 1/480 2 S L BOOM 1 ETC Source4 26deg 750W BOOM HEADS R3204

(199) 1/485 2 S R BOOM 2 ETC Source4 26deg 750W BOOM HEADS R3204

(200) 1/478 2 S L BOOM 2 ETC Source4 26deg 750W BOOM HEADS R3204

(201) 1/486 3 S R BOOM 3 ETC Source4 26deg 750W BOOM HEADS R3204

(202) 1/476 3 S L BOOM 3 ETC Source4 26deg 750W BOOM HEADS R3204

(211) 1/468 6 DS DECK Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit FL FOOT R09 + R3202 + R3304

(212) 1/459 5 DS DECK Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit FL FOOT R09 + R3202 + R3304

(213) 1/475 4 DS DECK Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit FL FOOT R09 + R3202 + R3304

(214) 1/472 3 DS DECK Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit FL FOOT R09 + R3202 + R3304

(215) 1/469 2 DS DECK Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit FL FOOT R09 + R3202 + R3304

(216) 1/460 1 DS DECK Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit FL FOOT R09 + R3202 + R3304

(221) 2/31 11 US DECK Altman Q Lite BX FOOT
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Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(222) 2/36 10 US DECK Altman Q Lite BX FOOT

(223) 2/37 9 US DECK Altman Q Lite BX FOOT

(224) 2/38 8 US DECK Altman Q Lite BX FOOT

(225) 2/39 6 US DECK Altman Q Lite BX FOOT

(226) 2/40 4 US DECK Altman Q Lite BX FOOT

(227) 2/41 2 US DECK Altman Q Lite BX FOOT

(231) 1/440 5 6TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W STORERM SP. R3315

(232) 1/442 3 6TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W STORERM SP. R3315

(233) 1/399 2 6TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W STORERM SP. R3315

(234) 1/368 7 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 19deg 750W KAY SPECIAL R3315

(235) 1/431 6 5TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 19deg 750W AHERNE BX SPECIAL R3315

(236) 1/355 10 2ND ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W CHRIS SPECIAL R3315

(237) 1/149 5 GRID PIPE B ETC Source4 26deg 750W HEART STAIR SP R3315 + R119

(238) 1/158 4 GRID PIPE AB ETC Source4 26deg 750W HEART STAIR SP R3315 + R119

(239) 1/187 11 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 26deg 750W HEART STAIR SP R3315 + R119

(240) 1/340 14 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W HEART STAIR SP R3315 + R119

(241) 1/426 11 5TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 36deg 750W MS STAIR SPECIAL R3206 + R119

(242) 1/415 20 4TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 36deg 750W MS STAIR SPECIAL R3206 + R119

(243) 1/379 14 3RD ELECTRIC ETC Source4 36deg 750W MS STAIR SPECIAL R3206 + R119

(244) 1/330 12 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W MS DECK SP R3206 + R119

(245) 1/182 5 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 26deg 750W MS DECK SP R3206 + R119

(246) 1/345 3 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 26deg 750W MS DECK SP R3206 + R119
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Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(247) 1/244 8 S R BOX BOOM ETC Source4 19deg 750W MS STAIRS FL R3208 + R132

(248) 1/242 6 S R BOX BOOM ETC Source4 19deg 750W MS STAIRS FL R3208 + R132

(249) 1/241 4 S R BOX BOOM ETC Source4 19deg 750W MS STAIRS FL R3208 + R132

(250) 1/243 5 S R BOX BOOM ETC Source4 19deg 750W MS STAIRS FL R3208 + R132

(251) 1/246 1 S R BOX BOOM ETC Source4 19deg 750W MS STAIRS FL R3208 + R132

(252) 1/245 7 S R BOX BOOM ETC Source4 19deg 750W MS STAIRS FL R3208 + R132

(301) 1/215 5 BOOTH PIPE ETC Source4 10deg 750W FL EYES R3204 +R132

(302) 1/216 4 BOOTH PIPE ETC Source4 10deg 750W FL EYES R3204 +R132

(303) 1/213 3 BOOTH PIPE ETC Source4 10deg 750W FL EYES R3204 +R132

(304) 1/211 2 BOOTH PIPE ETC Source4 10deg 750W FL EYES R3204 +R132

(305) 1/212 1 BOOTH PIPE ETC Source4 10deg 750W FL EYES R3204 +R132

(311) 1/328 20 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 19deg 750W VIVA BED R60 R77529

(312) 1/323 25 1ST ELECTRIC ETC Source4 19deg 750W HOSP BED R60 R77529

(315) 1/437 8 6TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 19deg 750W BOAT LANE R361 + R119 R78129

(316) 1/438 7 6TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 19deg 750W BOAT LANE R361 + R119 R78129

(317) 1/439 6 6TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 19deg 750W BOAT LANE R361 + R119 R78129

(318) 1/441 4 6TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 19deg 750W BOAT LANE R361 + R119 R78129

(319) 1/398 1 6TH ELECTRIC ETC Source4 19deg 750W BOAT LANE R361 + R119 R78129

(321) 1/313 1 S R LADDER 5 ETC Source4 19deg 750W BOAT SL R362 + R119

(322) 1/285 1 S L LADDER 5 ETC Source4 19deg 750W BOAT SL R362 + R119

(323) 1/316 2 S R LADDER 5 ETC Source4 19deg 750W BOAT SL R362 + R119

(324) 1/284 2 S L LADDER 5 ETC Source4 19deg 750W BOAT SL R362 + R119

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 (247) thru (324)
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Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(366) 1/358 7 2ND ELECTRIC ETC Source4 36deg 750W SUN SP N/C R_C2-1005

(367) 1/188 7 GRID PIPE AA ETC Source4 36deg 750W SUN SP N/C R_C2-1005

(501) 1/361 1 LINESET 10 PRACTICAL C CAR PRACTICAL

(502) 1/397 12 4TH ELECTRIC PRACTICAL W CAR PRACTICAL

(503) 1/396 1 LINESET 16 PRACTICAL HEART STAIR
PRACTICAL

(504) 1/362 2 LINESET 10 PRACTICAL CHRIS ROOM
PRACTICAL

(511) 2/35 7 US DECK PRACTICAL KEROSENE LAMP

(512) 2/34 5 US DECK PRACTICAL KEROSENE LAMP

(513) 2/33 3 US DECK PRACTICAL KEROSENE LAMP

(514) 2/32 1 US DECK PRACTICAL KEROSENE LAMP

(521) 1/309 DS DECK PRACTICAL VANITY

(601) 7/140 7 GRID PIPE B Martin MAC TW1 TW1

(602) 7/120 2 GRID PIPE B Martin MAC TW1 TW1

(603) 9/60 1 TW1 MOUNT DSR Martin MAC TW1 TW1

(604) 9/270 1 TW1 MOUNT DSL Martin MAC TW1 TW1

(605) 9/80 1 TW1 MOUNT MSR Martin MAC TW1 TW1

(606) 9/100 1 TW1 MOUNT MSL Martin MAC TW1 TW1

(607) 7/48 14 GRID PIPE AA High End Systems SolaTheater SOLA

(608) 7/1 8 GRID PIPE AA High End Systems SolaTheater SOLA

(609) 6/154 15 4TH ELECTRIC High End Systems SolaTheater SOLA

(610) 6/107 25 3RD ELECTRIC High End Systems SolaTheater SOLA

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 (366) thru (610)
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Channel Addr U# Position Instrument Type Purpose Color Gobo

(611) 6/60 6 3RD ELECTRIC High End Systems SolaTheater SOLA

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 (611)
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1ST ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (120) 6/10 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE PIPES DSR -10', 6' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF

LEGS

2 (158) 1/346 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL DSL 12', 8' F:HO

3 (246) 1/345 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3206 + R119 MS DECK SP CMSL MS DECK SL F:S2S CUT TO DECK EDGES

4 (157) 1/344 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL DMSL 4', 8' F:HO

5 (44) 1/343 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DDSL 15', 3'

6 (5) 1/342 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT USL 13', 24' F:S2S

7 (156) 1/341 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL DMSR -4', 8' F:HO

8 (43) 1/334 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DDMSL 9', 3'

9 (4) 1/333 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT UMSL 6', 24' F:S2S

10 (155) 1/332 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL DSR -12', 8' F:HO

11 (42) 1/331 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DDMSL 3', 3'

12 (244) 1/330 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3206 + R119 MS DECK SP CMSL MS DECK
SR

F:S2S CUT TO DECK EDGES

13 (3) 1/329 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT USC 0', 24' F:S2S

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 1ST ELECTRIC
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1ST ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
14 (240) 1/340 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3315 + R119 HEART STAIR SP CMSR -3', 18' F:S2S /

TOP OF
STAIR

CUT TO STAIR

15 (41) 1/339 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DDMS
R

-3', 3'

16 (138) 1/338 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM DSL 12', 8' F:HO

17 (2) 1/337 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT UMSR -6', 24' F:S2S

18 (40) 1/336 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DDMS
R

-9', 3'

19 (137) 1/335 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM DMSL 4', 8' F:HO

20 (311) 1/328 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R60,  T:R77529 VIVA BED DMSL 6', 3'6" F:TBD /
CENTER
ON VIVA
BED

TBD

21 (1) 1/327 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT USR -13', 24' F:S2S

22 (39) 1/326 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DDSR -15', 3'

23 (136) 1/325 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM DMSR -4', 8' F:HO

24 (135) 1/324 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM DSR -12', 8' F:HO

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 1ST ELECTRIC
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1ST ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
25 (312) 1/323 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R60,  T:R77529 HOSP BED DMSR -8', 4'6" F:TBD /

CENTER
ON
HOSPITA
L BED

TBD

26 (119) 6/19 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE PIPES DSL 10', 6' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF
LEGS

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 1ST ELECTRIC
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2ND ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (38) 1/352 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DSL 15', 9'

2 (74) 1/351 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DDSL 15', 3'

3 (37) 1/350 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DMSL 9', 9'

4 (73) 1/349 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DDMSL 9', 3'

5 (36) 1/348 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DMSL 3', 9'

6 (72) 1/347 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DDMSL 3', 3'

7 (366) 1/358 ETC Source4 36deg 750W N/C,  T:R_C2-
1005

SUN SP DSC 0', 6' F:S2S

8 (71) 1/357 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DDMS
R

-3', 3'

9 (35) 1/356 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DMSR -3', 9'

10 (236) 1/355 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3315 CHRIS SPECIAL DSR -12', 7' TBD TBD

11 (70) 1/354 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DDMS
R

-9', 3'

12 (34) 1/353 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DMSR -9', 9'

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 2ND ELECTRIC
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2ND ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
13 (69) 1/363 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DDSR -15', 3'

14 (33) 1/364 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT DSR -15', 9'

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 2ND ELECTRIC



Instrument Schedule Page 6 of 34

12/18/22 10:42 AMThe Kennedy Plays.lw6

3RD ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (122) 6/28 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE PIPES CSR -10', 14' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF

LEGS

2 (162) 1/393 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL CSL 12', 15' F:HO

3 (161) 1/394 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL CMSL 4', 15' F:HO

4 (32) 1/370 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT CSL 15', 15'

5 (68) 1/369 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DSL 15', 9'

6 (611) 6/60 High End Systems
SolaTheater

SOLA

7 (234) 1/368 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R3315 KAY SPECIAL DSL 15', 5' TBD TBD

8 (160) 1/367 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL CMSR -4', 15' F:HO

9 (31) 1/366 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT CMSL 9', 15'

10 (67) 1/365 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DMSL 9', 9'

11 (92) 1/382 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL DDSL 12', 4'

12 (159) 1/381 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL CSR -12', 15' F:HO

13 (91) 1/380 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL DDMSL 4', 4'

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 3RD ELECTRIC
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3RD ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
14 (243) 1/379 ETC Source4 36deg 750W R3206 + R119 MS STAIR

SPECIAL
CMSL 9TH STEP OF

MS STAIR
CONFIG

F:S2S CUT TO STAIR

15 (66) 1/378 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DMSL 3', 9'

16 (30) 1/376 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT CMSL 3', 15'

17 (65) 1/375 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DMSR -3', 9'

18 (90) 1/377 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL DDMS
R

-4', 4'

19 (29) 1/374 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT CMSR -3', 15'

20 (142) 1/373 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM CSL 12', 15' F:HO

21 (89) 1/372 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL DDSR -12', 4'

22 (64) 1/371 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DMSR -9', 9'

23 (28) 1/388 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT CMSR -9', 15'

24 (141) 1/384 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM CMSL 4', 15' F:HO

25 (610) 6/107 High End Systems
SolaTheater

SOLA

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 3RD ELECTRIC
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3RD ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
26 (63) 1/387 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT DSR -15', 9'

27 (27) 1/386 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT CSR -15', 15'

28 (140) 1/385 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM CMSR -4', 15' F:HO

29 (139) 1/383 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM CSR -12', 15' F:HO

30 (121) 6/37 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE PIPES CSL 10', 14' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF
LEGS

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 3RD ELECTRIC
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4TH ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (124) 6/46 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE PIPES USR -10', 22' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF

LEGS

2 (166) 1/395 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL USL 12', 22' F:HO CUT OFF US SCRIM

3 (165) 1/406 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL UMSL 4', 22' F:HO CUT OFF US SCRIM

4 (26) 1/405 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT USL 15', 21'

5 (62) 1/404 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT CSL 15', 15'

6 (164) 1/403 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL UMSR -4', 22' F:HO CUT OFF US SCRIM

7 (25) 1/402 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT UMSL 9', 21'

8 (61) 1/401 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT CMSL 9', 15'

9 (88) 1/412 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL DSL 12', 10'

10 (163) 1/411 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL USR -12', 22' F:HO CUT OFF US SCRIM

11 (24) 1/268 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT UMSL 3', 21'

12 (502) 1/397 PRACTICAL W CAR
PRACTICAL

13 (87) 1/267 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL DMSL 4', 10'

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 4TH ELECTRIC
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4TH ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
14 (60) 1/408 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT CMSL 3', 15'

15 (609) 6/154 High End Systems
SolaTheater

SOLA

16 (86) 1/407 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL DMSR -4', 10'

17 (23) 1/418 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT UMSR -3', 21'

18 (59) 1/417 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT CMSR -3', 15'

19 (146) 1/416 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM USL 12', 22' F:HO CUT OFF US SCRIM

20 (242) 1/415 ETC Source4 36deg 750W R3206 + R119 MS STAIR
SPECIAL

CMSL 6TH STEP OF
MS STAIR
CONFIG

F:S2S CUT TO STAIR

21 (85) 1/414 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL DSR -12', 10'

22 (58) 1/413 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT CMSR -9', 15'

23 (22) 1/424 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT UMSR -9', 21'

24 (145) 1/423 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM UMSL 4', 22' F:HO CUT OFF US SCRIM

25 (57) 1/422 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT CSR -15', 15'

26 (21) 1/421 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT USR -15', 21'

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 4TH ELECTRIC
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4TH ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
27 (144) 1/420 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM UMSR -4', 22' F:HO CUT OFF US SCRIM

28 (143) 1/419 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM USR -12', 22' F:HO CUT OFF US SCRIM

29 (123) 6/1 ETC Source4 LED 19deg R119 LED SIDE PIPES USL 10', 22' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF
LEGS

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 4TH ELECTRIC
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5TH ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (56) 1/436 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT USL 15', 21'

2 (55) 1/435 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT UMSL 9', 21'

3 (84) 1/434 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL CSL 12', 16'

4 (54) 1/433 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT UMSL 3', 21'

5 (83) 1/432 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL CMSL 4', 16'

6 (235) 1/431 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R3315 AHERNE BX
SPECIAL

UUMSL 4', 19' TBD TBD

7 (82) 1/430 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL CMSR -4', 16'

8 (53) 1/429 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT UMSR -3', 21'

9 (81) 1/428 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3202,  T:G726 BX. TEXT COOL CSR -12', 16'

10 (52) 1/427 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT UMSR -9', 21'

11 (241) 1/426 ETC Source4 36deg 750W R3206 + R119 MS STAIR
SPECIAL

CC 3RD STEP OF
MS STAIR
CONFIG

F:S2S CUT TO STAIR

12 (51) 1/425 Altman PAR 64 NSP R3203 BX LIGHT USR -15', 21'

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 5TH ELECTRIC
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6TH ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (319) 1/398 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R361 + R119,

T:R78129
BOAT LANE UUSL 13', 30' F:OH,

GOBO
LONG L/
R

CUT OFF RP SCREEN

2 (233) 1/399 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3315 STORERM SP. UUMS
R

-5, 30' F:S2S CUT OFF SCRIM &
BLK DRP

3 (232) 1/442 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3315 STORERM SP. UUMS
R

-10', 30' F:S2S CUT OFF SCRIM &
BLK DRP

4 (318) 1/441 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R361 + R119,
T:R78129

BOAT LANE UUMSL 6', 30' F:OH,
GOBO
LONG L/
R

CUT OFF RP SCREEN

5 (231) 1/440 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3315 STORERM SP. UUSR -15', 30' F:S2S CUT OFF SCRIM &
BLK DRP

6 (317) 1/439 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R361 + R119,
T:R78129

BOAT LANE UUSC 0', 30' F:OH,
GOBO
LONG L/
R

CUT OFF RP SCREEN

7 (316) 1/438 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R361 + R119,
T:R78129

BOAT LANE UUMS
R

-6', 30' F:OH,
GOBO
LONG L/
R

CUT OFF RP SCREEN

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 6TH ELECTRIC
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6TH ELECTRIC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
8 (315) 1/437 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R361 + R119,

T:R78129
BOAT LANE UUSR -13', 30' F:OH,

GOBO
LONG L/
R

CUT OFF RP SCREEN

BOOTH PIPE
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (305) 1/212 ETC Source4 10deg 750W R3204 +R132 FL EYES CSL 13', 10' F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS &

PROSC.

2 (304) 1/211 ETC Source4 10deg 750W R3204 +R132 FL EYES CMSL 6'6", 10' F:S2S

3 (303) 1/213 ETC Source4 10deg 750W R3204 +R132 FL EYES CC 0', 10' F:S2S

4 (302) 1/216 ETC Source4 10deg 750W R3204 +R132 FL EYES CMSR -6' 6", 10' F:S2S

5 (301) 1/215 ETC Source4 10deg 750W R3204 +R132 FL EYES CSR -13', 10' F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS &
PROSC.

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 6TH ELECTRIC thru BOOTH PIPE
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DS DECK
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note

(521) 1/309 PRACTICAL VANITY

1 (216) 1/460 Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit R09 + R3202 +
R3304

FL FOOT DS SEE W/
MOVIE
STAR
CONFIG

15', 4' MIGHT
NEED
BLACK
TACK

OFF US VOID

2 (215) 1/469 Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit R09 + R3202 +
R3304

FL FOOT DS SEE W/
MOVIE
STAR
CONFIG

9', 4' MIGHT
NEED
BLACK
TACK

OFF US VOID

3 (214) 1/472 Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit R09 + R3202 +
R3304

FL FOOT DS SEE W/
MOVIE
STAR
CONFIG

-9', 4' MIGHT
NEED
BLACK
TACK

OFF US VOID

4 (213) 1/475 Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit R09 + R3202 +
R3304

FL FOOT DS SEE W/
MOVIE
STAR
CONFIG

-3', 4' MIGHT
NEED
BLACK
TACK

OFF US VOID

5 (212) 1/459 Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit R09 + R3202 +
R3304

FL FOOT DS SEE W/
MOVIE
STAR
CONFIG

3', 4' MIGHT
NEED
BLACK
TACK

OFF US VOID

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 DS DECK
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DS DECK
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
6 (211) 1/468 Altman Zip Strip 3 Circuit R09 + R3202 +

R3304
FL FOOT DS SEE W/

MOVIE
STAR
CONFIG

-15', 4' MIGHT
NEED
BLACK
TACK

OFF US VOID

GRID PIPE AA
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (118) 7/100 ETC Source4 LED 19deg R119 LED SIDE PIPES DDSR -10', -1' F:S2S TBD

2 (154) 1/174 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL DDSL 12', 1' F:HO

3 (153) 1/173 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL DDMSL 4', 1' F:HO

4 (50) 1/171 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT APSL 15'. -3'

5 (245) 1/182 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3206 + R119 MS DECK SP CMSL MS DECK C F:S2S CUT TO DECK EDGES

6 (152) 1/181 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL DDMS
R

-4', 1' F:HO

7 (367) 1/188 ETC Source4 36deg 750W N/C,  T:R_C2-
1005

SUN SP DSC 0', 6' F:S2S

7 (49) 1/179 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT APMSL 9', -3'

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 DS DECK thru GRID PIPE AA
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GRID PIPE AA
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
8 (608) 7/1 High End Systems

SolaTheater
SOLA

9 (151) 1/184 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R70,  T:R78023 SL TEXT. COOL DDSR -12', 1' F:HO

10 (48) 1/183 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT APMSL 3', -3'

11 (239) 1/187 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3315 + R119 HEART STAIR SP CMSR -3', 13' F:S2S /
9TH
STEP OF
STAIR

CUT TO STAIR

12 (47) 1/194 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT APMSR -3', -3'

13 (134) 1/193 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM DDSL 12', 1' F:HO

14 (607) 7/48 High End Systems
SolaTheater

SOLA

15 (46) 1/198 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT APMSR -9', -3'

16 (133) 1/197 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM DDMSL 4', 1' F:HO

17 (132) 1/196 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM DDMS
R

-4', 1' F:HO

18 (45) 1/195 ETC Source4 PAR MFL R3204 TOP LIGHT APSL -15', -3'

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 GRID PIPE AA
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GRID PIPE AA
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
19 (131) 1/203 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R09,  T:R78418 SR TEXT. WARM DDSR -12', 1' F:HO

20 (117) 7/109 ETC Source4 LED 19deg R119 LED SIDE PIPES DDSL 10', -1' F:S2S TBD

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 GRID PIPE AA
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GRID PIPE AB
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (10) 1/145 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT CSL 13', 17' F:S2S TOP CUT OFF AA

PIPE

2 (9) 1/148 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT CMSL 6', 17' F:S2S TOP CUT OFF AA
PIPE

3 (8) 1/147 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT CC 0', 17' F:S2S TOP CUT OFF AA
PIPE

4 (238) 1/158 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3315 + R119 HEART STAIR SP DMSR -3', 8' F:S2S /
6TH
STEP OF
STAIR

CUT TO STAIR

5 (7) 1/153 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT CMSR -6', 17' F:S2S TOP CUT OFF AA
PIPE

6 (6) 1/156 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT CSR -13', 17' F:S2S TOP CUT OFF AA
PIPE

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 GRID PIPE AB
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GRID PIPE B
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (15) 1/146 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT DSL 13', 10' F:S2S

2 (602) 7/120 Martin MAC TW1 TW1

3 (14) 1/150 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT DMSL 6', 10' F:S2S

4 (13) 1/154 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT DSC 0', 10' F:S2S

5 (237) 1/149 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3315 + R119 HEART STAIR SP DMSR -3', 3' F:S2S /
3RD
STEP OF
STAIR

CUT TO STAIR

6 (12) 1/123 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT DMSR -6', 10' F:S2S

7 (601) 7/140 Martin MAC TW1 TW1

8 (11) 1/155 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT DSR -13', 10' F:S2S

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 GRID PIPE B
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GRID PIPE CC
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (20) 1/118 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT DDSL 13', 3' F:S2S

2 (19) 1/122 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT DDMSL 6', 3' F:S2S

3 (18) 1/119 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT DDSC 0', 3' F:S2S

4 (17) 1/125 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT DDMS
R

-6', 3' F:S2S

5 (16) 1/127 ETC Source4 Zoom 15-30° R3206 + R132 FRONT LIGHT DDSR -13', 3' F:S2S

LINESET 10
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (501) 1/361 PRACTICAL C CAR PRACTICAL

2 (504) 1/362 PRACTICAL CHRIS ROOM
PRACTICAL

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 GRID PIPE CC thru LINESET 10
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LINESET 16
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (503) 1/396 PRACTICAL HEART STAIR

PRACTICAL

S L BOOM 1
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (104) 9/1 ETC Source4 LED 36deg R119 LED SIDE BOOM DSL 10', 6' F:S2S CUT OFF FRNT OF

LEGS

2 (198) 1/480 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3204 BOOM HEADS DSC 0', 6' CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

3 (192) 1/481 ETC Source4 36deg 750W R3204 BOOM MIDS DSL 10', 6' CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 LINESET 16 thru S L BOOM 1
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S L BOOM 2
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (106) 9/10 ETC Source4 LED 36deg R119 LED SIDE BOOM CSL 10', 14' F:S2S CUT OFF FRNT OF

LEGS

2 (200) 1/478 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3204 BOOM HEADS CC 0', 14' CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

3 (194) 1/479 ETC Source4 36deg 750W R3204 BOOM MIDS CSL 10', 14' CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

S L BOOM 3
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (196) 1/477 ETC Source4 36deg 750W R3204 BOOM MIDS USL 10', 22' CUT OFF FRNT OF

LEGS

2 (108) 9/19 ETC Source4 LED 36deg R119 LED SIDE BOOM USL 10', 22' F:S2S CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

3 (202) 1/476 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3204 BOOM HEADS USC 0', 22' CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 S L BOOM 2 thru S L BOOM 3
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S L BOX BOOM
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (110) 7/165 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE

LADDERS
DDSC 0', -1' F:S2S

2 (102) 7/174 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE BOOM DDSL 10', -1' F:S2S TBD

S L LADDER 1
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (112) 8/1 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE

LADDERS
DSC 0', 6' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF

LEGS

2 (178) 1/272 Seachanger ETC Source4
36deg 750W

N/C SIDE
SEACHANGER

DS SUN PIECES
LS 9

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

3 (172) 1/271 Seachanger ETC Source4
36deg 750W

N/C SIDE
SEACHANGER

DS SUN PIECES
LS 9

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

S L LADDER 2
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (114) 8/10 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE

LADDERS
CC 0', 14' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF

LEGS

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 S L BOX BOOM thru S L LADDER 2
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S L LADDER 3
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (174) 1/280 Seachanger ETC Source4

36deg 750W
N/C SIDE

SEACHANGER
CS CENTER OF SUN

PIECES LS 21 +
25

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

2 (180) 1/279 Seachanger ETC Source4
36deg 750W

N/C SIDE
SEACHANGER

CS CENTER OF SUN
PIECES LS 21 +
25

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

S L LADDER 4
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (116) 8/19 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE

LADDERS
USC 0', 22' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF

LEGS

2 (176) 1/278 Seachanger ETC Source4
36deg 750W

N/C SIDE
SEACHANGER

US SUN PIECES
LS 31

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

3 (182) 2/30 Seachanger ETC Source4
36deg 750W

N/C SIDE
SEACHANGER

US SUN PIECES
LS 31

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 S L LADDER 3 thru S L LADDER 4
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S L LADDER 5
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (322) 1/285 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R362 + R119 BOAT SL 6', 30' F:S2S CUT OFF RP &

STAIRS

2 (324) 1/284 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R362 + R119 BOAT SL 0', 30' F:S2S CUT OFF RP &
STAIRS

S R BOOM 1
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (103) 9/28 ETC Source4 LED 36deg R119 LED SIDE BOOM DSR -10', 6' F:S2S CUT OFF FRNT OF

LEGS

2 (197) 1/483 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3204 BOOM HEADS DSC 0', 6' CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

3 (191) 1/482 ETC Source4 36deg 750W R3204 BOOM MIDS DSR -10', 6' CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 S L LADDER 5 thru S R BOOM 1
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S R BOOM 2
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (105) 9/37 ETC Source4 LED 36deg R119 LED SIDE BOOM CSR -10', 14' F:S2S CUT OFF FRNT OF

LEGS

2 (199) 1/485 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3204 BOOM HEADS CC 0', 14' CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

3 (193) 1/484 ETC Source4 36deg 750W R3204 BOOM MIDS CSR -10', 14' CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

S R BOOM 3
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (195) 1/487 ETC Source4 36deg 750W R3204 BOOM MIDS USR -10', 22' CUT OFF FRNT OF

LEGS

2 (107) 9/46 ETC Source4 LED 36deg R119 LED SIDE BOOM USR -10', 22' F:S2S CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

3 (201) 1/486 ETC Source4 26deg 750W R3204 BOOM HEADS USC 0', 22' CUT OFF FRNT OF
LEGS

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 S R BOOM 2 thru S R BOOM 3
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S R BOX BOOM
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (251) 1/246 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R3208 + R132 MS STAIRS FL CMSL 4', 10' F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS. KEEP

ON STAIRS.

2 (101) 7/183 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE BOOM DDSR -10', -1' F:S2S TBD

3 (109) 7/192 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE
LADDERS

DDSC 0', -1' F:S2S

4 (249) 1/241 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R3208 + R132 MS STAIRS FL CC 6TH STEP OF
MS STAIR
CONFIG

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS. KEEP
ON STAIRS.

5 (250) 1/243 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R3208 + R132 MS STAIRS FL CSL 9', 7' F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS. KEEP
ON STAIRS.

6 (248) 1/242 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R3208 + R132 MS STAIRS FL CMSL 9TH STEP OF
MS STAIR
CONFIG

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS. KEEP
ON STAIRS.

7 (252) 1/245 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R3208 + R132 MS STAIRS FL CC -1', 13' F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS. KEEP
ON STAIRS.

8 (247) 1/244 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R3208 + R132 MS STAIRS FL CSL DECK OF MS
STAIR CONFIG

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS. KEEP
ON STAIRS.

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 S R BOX BOOM
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S R LADDER 1
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (177) 1/307 Seachanger ETC Source4

36deg 750W
N/C SIDE

SEACHANGER
DS SUN PIECES

LS 9
F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

2 (171) 1/308 Seachanger ETC Source4
36deg 750W

N/C SIDE
SEACHANGER

DS SUN PIECES
LS 9

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

3 (111) 8/28 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE
LADDERS

DSC 0', 6' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF
LEGS

S R LADDER 2
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (113) 8/37 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE

LADDERS
CC 0', 14' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF

LEGS

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 S R LADDER 1 thru S R LADDER 2
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S R LADDER 3
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (179) 1/312 Seachanger ETC Source4

36deg 750W
N/C SIDE

SEACHANGER
CS CENTER OF SUN

PIECES LS 21 +
25

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

2 (173) 1/311 Seachanger ETC Source4
36deg 750W

N/C SIDE
SEACHANGER

CS CENTER OF SUN
PIECES LS 21 +
25

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

S R LADDER 4
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (181) 1/314 Seachanger ETC Source4

36deg 750W
N/C SIDE

SEACHANGER
US SUN PIECES

LS 31
F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

2 (115) 8/46 ETC Source4 LED 26deg R119 LED SIDE
LADDERS

USC 0', 22' F:S2S CUT OFF FRONT OF
LEGS

3 (175) 1/315 Seachanger ETC Source4
36deg 750W

N/C SIDE
SEACHANGER

US SUN PIECES
LS 31

F:S2S CUT OFF LEGS

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 S R LADDER 3 thru S R LADDER 4
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S R LADDER 5
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (321) 1/313 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R362 + R119 BOAT SL -6', 30' F:S2S CUT OFF RP &

STAIRS

2 (323) 1/316 ETC Source4 19deg 750W R362 + R119 BOAT SL -13', 30' F:S2S CUT OFF RP &
STAIRS

TW1 MOUNT DSR
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (603) 9/60 Martin MAC TW1 TW1

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 S R LADDER 5 thru TW1 MOUNT DSR
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US DECK
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (514) 2/32 PRACTICAL KEROSENE LAMP

2 (227) 2/41 Altman Q Lite BX FOOT CC 0', 15' SEE W.
SUN
PIECES
& MAN

MIGHT NEED BLACK
TACK

3 (513) 2/33 PRACTICAL KEROSENE LAMP

4 (226) 2/40 Altman Q Lite BX FOOT CC 0', 15' SEE W.
SUN
PIECES
& MAN

MIGHT NEED BLACK
TACK

5 (512) 2/34 PRACTICAL KEROSENE LAMP

6 (225) 2/39 Altman Q Lite BX FOOT CC 0', 15' SEE W.
SUN
PIECES
& MAN

MIGHT NEED BLACK
TACK

7 (511) 2/35 PRACTICAL KEROSENE LAMP

8 (224) 2/38 Altman Q Lite BX FOOT CC 0', 15' SEE W.
SUN
PIECES
& MAN

MIGHT NEED BLACK
TACK

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 US DECK
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US DECK
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
9 (223) 2/37 Altman Q Lite BX FOOT CC 0', 15' SEE W.

SUN
PIECES
& MAN

MIGHT NEED BLACK
TACK

10 (222) 2/36 Altman Q Lite BX FOOT CC 0', 15' SEE W.
SUN
PIECES
& MAN

MIGHT NEED BLACK
TACK

11 (221) 2/31 Altman Q Lite BX FOOT CC 0', 15' SEE W.
SUN
PIECES
& MAN

MIGHT NEED BLACK
TACK

TW1 MOUNT MSR
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (605) 9/80 Martin MAC TW1 TW1

TW1 MOUNT MSL
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (606) 9/100 Martin MAC TW1 TW1

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 US DECK thru TW1 MOUNT MSL
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TW1 MOUNT DSL
U# Chan Address Instrument Type Color & Gobo Purpose F. Area Fcs. Sc Hot Spot Fcs. N Focus Cut Note
1 (604) 9/270 Martin MAC TW1 TW1

Carnegie Mellon School of Drama / Lightwright 6 TW1 MOUNT DSL
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